Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Matthew J. BANET		05/18/2006		
Michael J. THOMPSON			05/18/2006	
Zhou ZHOU			05/18/2006	
Henk VISSER II			05/18/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Triage Wirele	Triage Wireless, Inc.		
Street Address:	9444 Waples Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 280			
City:	San Diego			
State/Country:		4		
Postal Code:	92121	A		
Postal Code:	92121 ERS Total: 1	Numbe	 	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	92121 ERS Total: 1 Type		 ۲ 	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	92121 ERS Total: 1 Type :: :E DATA (617)52	Numbe		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	92121 ERS Total: 1 Type :: E DATA (617)52 T be sent via US 617.526	Numbe 11420281 6-5000 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 5.6000		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	92121 ERS Total: 1 Type :: :: :E DATA (617)52 (617)52 (1 be sent via US 617.526 kathlee	Numbe 11420281 6-5000 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 5.6000 n.bastarache@wilmerhale.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	92121 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (617)52 (Numbe 11420281 6-5000 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 5.6000 n.bastarache@wilmerhale.com n M. Bastarache		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	92121 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (617)52 (Numbe 11420281 6-5000 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 5.6000 n.bastarache@wilmerhale.com n M. Bastarache Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	92121 ERS Total: 1 Type :: E DATA (617)52 (be sent via US 617.526 kathlee e: Kathlee Wilmer 60 State	Numbe 11420281 6-5000 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 5.6000 n.bastarache@wilmerhale.com n M. Bastarache Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	92121 ERS Total: 1 Type : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Numbe 11420281 6-5000 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 5.6000 n.bastarache@wilmerhale.com n M. Bastarache Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP. e Street		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	92121 ERS Total: 1 Type Typ	Numbe 11420281 6-5000 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 5.6000 n.bastarache@wilmerhale.com n M. Bastarache Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP. e Street MASSACHUSETTS 02109		

501562388

REEL: 026430 FRAME: 0699

Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

WHEREAS, I, Matthew J. Banet ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Del Mar, California, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "BILATERAL DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING VITAL SIGNS" for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed; and

WHEREAS, Triage Wireless, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California, and having its offices and place of business at San Diego, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Patents therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignce, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise). in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Patents granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations; and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks, with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, necessary or useful to make, use, or sell the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Patents on said inventions or resulting there from to said Assignce, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent that I have the full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, testify in legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of May, 2006.

<u>Matthew J. Banct, Reg. No. 40,902</u>

State of California County of San Diego

On this ______ day of May, 2006, before me personally appeared Matthew J. Banet to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



PATENT REEL: 026430 FRAME: 0701

WHEREAS, I, Michael J. Thompson ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Diego, California, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "BILATERAL DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING VITAL SIGNS" for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed; and

WHEREAS, Triage Wireless, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California, and having its offices and place of business at San Diego, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Patents therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space. (including the right to apply for Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Patents granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks, with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, necessary or useful to make, use, or sell the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Patents on said inventions or resulting there from to said Assignce, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent that I have the full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, testify in legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of May, 2006.



State of California County of San Diego

day of May, 2006, before me personally appeared Michael J. Thompson to On this me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RAINA BAKER Commission # 1529286 Notary Public - California Son Diego County My Comm. Excises Nov 25, 2008



WHEREAS, I, Zhou Zhou ("Assignor"), a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, residing in La Jolla, California, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "BILATERAL DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING VITAL SIGNS" for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed; and

WHEREAS, Triage Wireless, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California, and having its offices and place of business at San Diego, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Patents therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign therete, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Patents granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks, with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, necessary or useful to make, use, or sell the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Patents on said inventions or resulting there from to said Assignce, or its successors and assigns, as assignce of the entire right, title and interest. I represent that I have the full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested; and that I will execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, testify in legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers. make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of May, 2006.

Zhou Zhou

State of California County of San Diego

day of May, 2006, before me personally appeared Zhou Zhou to me known On this to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the purposes therein expressed.

My commission expires:

RAINA BAKER Commission # 1529286 Notary Public - California San Diago County My Comm. Explans New 25, 2006

WHEREAS, I, Henk Visser, II ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Diego, California, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "BILATERAL DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING VITAL SIGNS" for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed; and

WHEREAS, Triage Wireless, Inc., ("Assignce"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California, and having its offices and place of business at San Diego, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Patents therefore granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, he it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Patents granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks, with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, necessary or useful to make, use, or sell the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Patents on said inventions or resulting there from to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignce of the entire right, title and interest. I represent that I have the full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, testify in legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of May, 2006,

Tenk Visser, II

State of California County of San Diego

On this day of May, 2006, before me personally appeared Henk Visser, II to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the purposes therein expressed.

My commission expires:



PATENT REEL: 026430 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 06/13/2011